

Date: February 06, 2026

To,
BSE Limited,
20th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001.
BSE Scrip Code: 544449

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Scrip Symbol: ANTHEM

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months December 31, 2025

Dear Sir/Ma'am

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, published on February 06, 2026 in following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English Edition)
2. Vishwavani (Kannada Edition)

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For Anthem Biosciences Limited
(Formerly known as Anthem Biosciences Private Limited)

Divya Prasad
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No: A41438



VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED

Regd. Office: RS No. 351/1, Varur, Post Chabbi, Taluk Hubballi, District Dharwad, Hubballi (Karnataka) – 581 207 (18° KM, NH-4, Bengaluru Road, Varur)
Tel: 0836 2237607, Fax: 0836 2237614, email: investors@vrllogistics.com
CIN: L60210KA1983PLC005247 Website: www.vrlgroup.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF REVIEWED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended					Year ended March 31, 2025
	December 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	Nine months ended December 31, 2025	Nine months ended December 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	
Total income from operations	83,078.87	83,090.07	2,38,554.72	2,37,485.92	3,18,640.65	
Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	8,384.67	8,346.04	22,019.39	15,035.99	24,995.56	
Profit for the period before tax	8,384.67	8,346.04	22,019.39	15,035.99	24,995.56	
Profit for the period	6,475.23	5,942.34	16,468.47	10,868.01	18,293.29	
Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	6,475.23	5,942.34	16,468.47	10,868.01	18,293.29	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,417.82	5,916.81	16,296.24	10,791.42	18,249.95	
Equity Share Capital	17,493.70	8,746.85	17,493.70	8,746.85	8,746.85	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations (not annualized)						
Basic & Diluted:	3.70	3.40*	9.41	6.22*	10.46*	

*The earning per share has been restated to reflect allotment of bonus shares.

- Notes:
- These financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' (Ind AS 34), as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, ("the Act") read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 - The Board of Directors has declared an interim dividend of ₹5/- per share (face value of ₹10/- each) for financial year 2025-26.
 - The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 05, 2026.
 - The Company does not have any subsidiary / associate / joint venture companies as at 31 December 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the said Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges as detailed below: **BSE Limited:** www.bseindia.com, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited:** www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website: **www.vrlgroup.in**. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code given below



For and on behalf of the Board of
VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED

Anand Sankeshwar
Managing Director
DIN: 00217773

Adfactors 785/26

Place: Hubballi
Date: February 05, 2026



ANTHEM BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

CIN: L24233KA2006PLC039703

Regd Office: No 49, F1 & F2, Canara Bank Road, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Phase I, Bommasandra, Bengaluru - 560 099
Tel: +91 080 6672 4000 | Email: investors.abi@anthembio.com | Website: www.anthembio.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Results					
	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2025	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2025	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024	Year to Date Dec 31, 2025	Year to Date Dec 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025
Total Income from operations	4,231.53	5,500.27	4,978.06	15,133.89	13,613.56	18,445.53
Net profit for the period (Attributable to owners of the company) (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,558.44	2,296.03	1,610.48	5,716.94	4,785.56	6,568.68
Net profit for the period before tax (Attributable to owners of the company) (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,304.74	2,296.03	1,610.48	5,463.23	4,785.56	6,568.68
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	928.17	1,734.28	1,243.31	4,020.34	3,686.37	4,512.60
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	920.37	1,718.82	1,241.43	4,012.35	3,680.87	4,508.63
Equity share capital	1,123.22	1,123.22	1,118.15	1,123.22	1,118.15	1,118.15
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as at Dec 31, 2025						22,980.48
Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs.2) (Not annualised)						
Basic (Rs):	1.65	3.09	2.22	7.17	6.59	8.07
Diluted (Rs):	1.64	3.06	2.21	7.09	6.56	8.04

Particulars	Standalone Financial Results					
	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2025	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2025	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024	Year to Date Dec 31, 2025	Year to Date Dec 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025
Total Income from operations	4,165.75	5,522.26	4,982.62	15,068.12	13,616.65	18,406.49
Net profit for the period (Attributable to owners of the company) (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,750.94	2,533.02	1,699.05	6,273.33	4,985.85	7,114.23
Net profit for the period before tax (Attributable to owners of the company) (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,501.10	2,533.02	1,699.05	6,023.49	4,985.85	7,114.23
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,121.25	1,984.34	1,279.93	4,588.98	3,836.25	5,061.88
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,113.92	1,969.83	1,278.19	4,582.17	3,830.74	5,057.91
Equity share capital	1,123.22	1,123.22	1,118.15	1,123.22	1,118.15	1,118.15
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as at Dec 31, 2025						23,613.97
Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs.2) (Not annualised)						
Basic (Rs):	2.00	3.54	2.29	8.18	6.86	9.05
Diluted (Rs):	1.98	3.50	2.28	8.09	6.83	9.01

- Notes:
- The above results for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2025, of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 05, 2026.
 - The full format of the quarter and half year financial results along with the limited review report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on <https://www.anthembio.com/investors>



For ANTHEM BIOSCIENCES LIMITED
Sd/-
Ajay Bhardwaj
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN 00333704)

Place: Bangalore
Date: February 6, 2026

Adfactors 782/26



Standard Engineering Technology Limited

(Formerly known as Standard Glass Lining Technology Limited)

CIN: L29220TG2012PLC082904

Regd. Office: D.12, Phase I, IDA, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500055
Corp. Office: 10th Floor PAR High Nest, Hydarnagar KPHB Colony, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500085
Phone: +91 043 5182204, Email: corporate@standardengtech.com Website: www.standardengtech.com

Statement of Unaudited (Consolidated and Standalone) Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025

In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), the Board of Directors of the Standard Engineering Technology Limited (formerly known as Standard Glass Lining Technology Limited) ("Company") at its meeting held on Thursday, February 05, 2026 approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results, along with the Limited Review Report(s) (Standalone and Consolidated) issued by M/s. M S K & Associates LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company are available on the website of the Company at www.standardengtech.com, and on websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick response (QR) code



For Standard Engineering Technology Limited
(Formerly known as Standard Glass Lining Technology Limited)

Sd/-
Kandula Ramakrishna
Director
DIN: 05281250

Date: February 05, 2026
Place: Hyderabad

CAPLIN POINT LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN: L34221TN1999PLC019083

Registered office: 3rd Floor, "Ashvini Towers", No.3, Developed Plots Industrial Estates, Perungudi, Chennai 600 096.
Phone Nos. 044-2496 8000, Fax No. 044-28154552, Website - www.caplinpoint.net, email ID - investor@caplinpoint.net

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2025 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					Financial Year ended 31.03.2025
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2025	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2025	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024	
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	576.45	564.41	524.32	1,674.21	1,506.71	2,033.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before share of profit in Associate, Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	203.91	200.98	177.27	589.31	500.20	676.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after share of profit in Associate, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	203.89	201.00	177.26	589.35	500.11	676.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after share of profit in Associate, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	165.86	160.23	140.07	476.85	395.81	541.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	182.70	207.77	162.88	541.59	424.63	568.16
6	Equity Share Capital	15.20	15.20	15.20	15.20	15.20	15.20
7	Other Equity (excluding Non Controlling Interest) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						2,835.29
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic: (in ₹)	21.56	20.32	18.28	61.98	51.82	70.57
	2. Diluted: (in ₹)	21.51	20.25	18.19	61.80	51.55	70.25
				(Not Annualised)		(Annualised)	

Note:

- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Consolidated					Financial Year ended 31.03.2025
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2025	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2025	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024	
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	220.95	234.40	214.06	669.96	672.14	887.00
Profit Before Tax	117.01	129.00	100.17	358.51	331.51	441.67
Profit After Tax	67.28	102.59	74.71	275.79	252.99	339.49

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2025 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of stock exchanges i.e., BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.caplinpoint.net).
- The unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 05th February, 2026.



For Caplin Point Laboratories Limited
Dr Sridhar Ganesan
Managing Director
DIN: 06819026

Place : Chennai
Date : 05th February, 2026

NEOGROWTH NeoGrowth Credit Private Limited

CIN:U51504MH1993PTC251544

Lending simplified. Growth amplified.

Regd. office: Times Square, 9th Floor, E Wing, Marol, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400059, Maharashtra.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year ended March 31, 2025
		December 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	139.67	185.20	455.86	570.10	749.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before Tax:	(40.70)	5.48	(99.15)	23.13	12.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after Tax	(30.37)	4.08	(74.19)	17.25	9.02
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(29.49)	5.19	(69.64)	21.00	11.51
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00
6	Outstanding Compulsory Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares	75.37	75.37	75.37	75.37	75.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(149.90)	(70.18)	(149.90)	(70.18)	(77.66)
8	Securities Premium	664.58	664.58	664.58	664.58	664.58
9	Net worth ¹	608.05	687.77	608.05	687.77	680.29
10	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,747.52	2,329.40	1,747.52	2,329.40	2,142.29
11	Debt Equity Ratio ²	2.87	3.39	2.87	3.39	3.15
12	Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)					
	- Basic (not annualised)	(3.25)	0.44	(7.95)	1.85	0.97
	- Diluted (not annualised)	(3.25)	0.44	(7.95)	1.84	0.96

¹Net worth is derived as Equity presented by Company, minus other comprehensive income

²Debt-equity Ratio = Outstanding Debt / Net worth

Capital Redemption Reserve, Debenture Redemption Reserve, Debt Service Coverage Ratio & Interest Service Coverage Ratio is not applicable to the Company.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosure has been made to the BSE and can be accessed on website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in).
- The above financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on February 03, 2026 and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 04, 2026.
- The Company's operating segments are evaluated by the Chief Operating Decision Maker as defined in Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments". The Company operates in a single reportable segment i.e. financing, since the nature of the loans are exposed to similar risk and return profiles, hence they are collectively operating under a single segment. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.
- Previous year's / periods' figures have been re-classified where appropriate to current year's / periods' presentation.
- All the secured non-convertible debentures of the Company as on December 31, 2025 are fully secured by exclusive first charge on certain identified receivables of the Company to the extent stated in the respective Information Memorandum / Security Documents. Further, the Company has maintained sufficient asset cover to discharge the principal amount, interest accrued thereon and such other sums as mentioned therein, as per the respective Information Memorandum / Security Documents.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Arun Nayyar
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 05042777

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 04, 2026

Adfactors 782/26

